GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2297
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2014

STATUS OF TH PAY COMMISSION
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar;Singh Shri Rakesh;Udhayakumar Shri M.;Yadav Shri Om Prakash

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) The current status of the 7th Pay Commission and interim relief if any, being given to the Central Government Employees;

(b) Whether the Central Government has any proposal to include the Bank staff in the ambit of Government pay panel and brought
under the 7th Pay Commission, and if so, the details thereof;

(c) Whether there is any discussion held between the Bank Employees Union and the Indian Bank Association in this regard and if so,
the details thereof; and

(d) If not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRIARUN JAITLEY)

(a) At present, the Commission is in the process of its deliberations. There is no proposal at present under consideration of the
Government regarding interim relief to Central Government employees.

(b) to (d) : There is no such proposal under the consideration of the Government.
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